
Koehler 1-4 Acre Sales Study
Parcel Number Street AddressSale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when SoldAsd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FFDollars/AcreDollars/SqFtActual Front ECF Area Liber/PageOther Parcels in SaleLand Table Gravel Paved Inspected DateUse Code Class Rate Group 1Rate Group 2Rate Group 3Site CharacteristicsAccess Water Supply SewerProperty RestrictionsRestriction NotesWaterfont ViewWaterfrontWaterfront NameWaterfront OwnershipWaterfront InfluencesBottom Character

171-003-300-006-04* E MULLETT LAKE RD09/18/20 $10,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $10,000 $0 0.00 $9,440 $10,000 $9,440 0.0 0.0 1.60 1.60 #DIV/0! $6,250 $0.14 0.00 00010 1426/1 MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402
171-004-400-019-07* 11/30/20 $225,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $5,000 $2,600 52.00 $306,877 $5,000 $306,123 100.0 400.0 0.90 0.92 $50 $5,587 $0.13 100.00 00010 1433/390 171-004-400-019-02TWP. 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 401 A
171-017-114-131-02* 2330 E MULLETT LAKE RD05/18/21 $15,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $15,000 $5,000 33.33 $10,030 $15,000 $10,030 0.0 0.0 1.70 1.70 #DIV/0! $8,824 $0.20 0.00 00002 1463/989 NEAR WATER 1 0 NOT INSPECTED 402
171-017-302-011-02* 2581 MUSCOTT09/24/20 $9,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $9,000 $5,900 65.56 $11,800 $9,000 $11,800 0.0 0.0 2.00 2.00 #DIV/0! $4,500 $0.10 0.00 MTA 1426/372 MUSCOTT TEN ACRES0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402
171-017-311-101-01* 10/11/22 $296,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $30,000 $8,900 29.67 $17,700 $30,000 $17,700 0.0 0.0 3.00 3.00 #DIV/0! $10,000 $0.23 0.00 MTA 1495/732 171-017-311-101-02MUSCOTT TEN ACRES0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402
171-036-400-014-00 228 M-68 05/09/24 $5,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $5,000 $5,000 100.00 $10,000 $5,000 $10,000 200.0 260.0 1.19 1.19 $25 $4,188 $0.10 200.00 00011 1529/822 TWP. 0 1 4/22/1999 402 A
172-021-300-009-00* 2280 STONEY CREEK04/13/21 $1,200 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $1,200 $1,700 141.67 $3,300 $1,200 $3,300 66.0 132.0 0.20 0.20 $18 $6,000 $0.14 66.00 00011 1446/689 TWP. 1 0 9/9/1999 402 A
172-029-400-002-04* 4538 M-33 07/22/20 $19,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $9,750 $4,900 50.26 $9,714 $9,750 $9,714 0.0 0.0 3.36 3.36 #DIV/0! $2,902 $0.07 0.00 00011 1418/744 172-029-400-002-05TWP. 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402
172-H03-000-018-00 4322 IVERSON TR07/19/24 $3,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $3,000 $3,500 116.67 $6,916 $3,000 $6,916 96.1 209.1 0.42 0.42 $31 $7,126 $0.16 75.35 HIAWA 1534/706 HIAWATHA HIGHLANDS0 0 7/13/1998 402 A FRONTAGE
172-I11-000-045-00 4593 KALUA DR12/13/24 $25,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $12,500 $7,200 57.60 $14,256 $12,500 $14,256 198.0 594.0 1.35 0.68 $63 $9,259 $0.21 198.00 00004 1545/260 172-I11-000-046-00PLATTED PROP 0 0 5/29/1998 001 INDIAN VILLAGE
172-I11-000-046-00 4613 KALUA DR12/13/24 $25,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $12,500 $7,200 57.60 $14,256 $12,500 $14,256 198.0 594.0 1.35 0.68 $63 $9,259 $0.21 198.00 00004 1545/260 172-I11-000-045-00PLATTED PROP 0 1 5/29/1998 001 INDIAN VILLAGE
172-R25-000-012-00* 4386 COXEY RD12/08/21 $6,000 QC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $6,000 $7,800 130.00 $15,600 $6,000 $15,600 150.0 233.0 0.80 0.80 $40 $7,481 $0.17 150.00 RVIEW 1470/262 RIVERVIEW SUB 0 1 8/24/1998 402 B' FRONTAGE
172-R25-000-019-00* 4320 SUNDERLAND CT05/13/20 $7,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $7,000 $9,700 138.57 $19,375 $7,000 $18,375 175.0 229.8 0.92 0.92 $40 $7,584 $0.17 175.00 RVIEW 1412/573 RIVERVIEW SUB 0 1 8/24/1998 401 B' FRONTAGE

Totals: $646,700 $125,950 $69,400 $449,264 $125,950 $447,510 1,183.1 18.80 17.47
Sale. Ratio => 55.10 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 45.76 per FF=> $106 per Net Acre=> 6,701.25 per SqFt=> $0.15

I Used 6700

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2020 thru 2025

Koehler 5-8 Acre Study
Parcel Number Street AddressSale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when SoldAsd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FFDollars/AcreDollars/SqFtActual Front ECF Area Liber/PageOther Parcels in SaleLand Table Gravel Paved Inspected DateUse Code Class Rate Group 1Rate Group 2Rate Group 3Site CharacteristicsAccess Water Supply SewerProperty RestrictionsRestriction NotesWaterfont ViewWaterfrontWaterfront NameWaterfront OwnershipWaterfront InfluencesBottom Character

171-008-300-021-00* 08/19/21 $32,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $32,000 $10,700 33.44 $21,400 $32,000 $21,400 0.0 0.0 8.00 8.00 #DIV/0! $4,000 $0.09 0.00 00002 1460/423 NEAR WATER 0 1 6/29/1998 402
171-013-200-001-01* 204 S SILVER PLACE07/17/20 $45,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $45,000 $55,700 123.78 $111,312 $45,000 $111,312 332.3 1041.7 8.86 8.86 $135 $5,078 $0.12 255.71 S.L.F 1419/126 SILVER LAKE LOTS 0 0 ######## 402
171-013-200-001-01 204 S SILVER PLACE08/28/24 $83,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $83,000 $51,500 62.05 $103,093 $83,000 $103,093 0.0 0.0 8.86 8.86 #DIV/0! $9,366 $0.22 0.00 S.L.F 1537/591 SILVER LAKE LOTS 0 0 ######## 402
171-020-200-001-03* 07/25/22 $108,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $108,000 $1,300 1.20 $17,316 $108,000 $17,316 50.0 660.0 6.66 0.76 $2,160 $16,216 $0.37 50.00 00011 1489/353 171-017-400-011-00TWP. 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 A
171-022-202-012-00 3304 BEAR PAW12/02/23 $35,900 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $35,900 $17,100 47.63 $34,183 $35,900 $34,183 0.0 0.0 7.76 7.76 #DIV/0! $4,626 $0.11 0.00 00013 1521/360 10A LOTS SEC 15 &220 0 5/15/1998 402
171-022-202-012-00 3304 BEAR PAW08/01/24 $55,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $55,000 $21,900 39.82 $43,768 $55,000 $43,768 0.0 0.0 7.76 7.76 #DIV/0! $7,088 $0.16 0.00 00013 1535/741 10A LOTS SEC 15 &220 0 5/15/1998 402
171-022-313-130-01* 12/29/22 $83,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $83,000 $0 0.00 $18,720 $83,000 $18,720 0.0 0.0 5.70 5.70 #DIV/0! $14,561 $0.33 0.00 00013 1500/177 10A LOTS SEC 15 &220 0 NOT INSPECTED 402
172-033-100-005-01* 11/24/20 $39,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $9,750 $4,600 47.18 $9,256 $9,750 $9,256 0.0 0.0 6.52 6.52 #DIV/0! $1,495 $0.03 0.00 00011 1433/86 172-033-100-005-02, 172-033-100-005-04, 172-033-100-005-05TWP. 1 0 NOT INSPECTED 402
172-033-100-005-02* 11/24/20 $39,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $13,000 $4,600 35.38 $9,256 $13,000 $9,256 0.0 0.0 6.52 6.52 #DIV/0! $1,994 $0.05 0.00 00011 1433/86 172-033-100-005-01, 172-033-100-005-04, 172-033-100-005-05TWP. 1 0 NOT INSPECTED 402
172-033-100-005-04* 11/24/20 $39,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $13,000 $4,600 35.38 $9,256 $13,000 $9,256 0.0 0.0 6.52 6.52 #DIV/0! $1,994 $0.05 0.00 00011 1433/86 172-033-100-005-02, 172-033-100-005-01, 172-033-100-005-05TWP. 1 0 NOT INSPECTED 402
172-033-100-005-05* 11/24/20 $39,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $13,000 $4,600 35.38 $9,256 $13,000 $9,256 0.0 0.0 6.52 6.52 #DIV/0! $1,994 $0.05 0.00 00011 1433/86 172-033-100-005-02, 172-033-100-005-04, 172-033-100-005-01TWP. 1 0 NOT INSPECTED 402

Totals: $597,900 $490,650 $176,600 $386,816 $490,650 $386,816 382.3 79.68 73.78
Sale. Ratio => 35.99 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 32.84 per FF=> $1,284 per Net Acre=> 6,157.45 per SqFt=> $0.14

I Used 6155

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2020 thru 2025

Koehler 9-15 Acre Study
Parcel Number Street AddressSale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when SoldAsd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FFDollars/AcreDollars/SqFtActual Front ECF Area Liber/PageOther Parcels in SaleLand Table Gravel Paved Inspected DateUse Code Class Rate Group 1Rate Group 2Rate Group 3Site CharacteristicsAccess Water Supply SewerProperty RestrictionsRestriction NotesWaterfont ViewWaterfrontWaterfront NameWaterfront OwnershipWaterfront InfluencesBottom Character

171-003-205-050-00 10/23/24 $58,000 PTA 03-ARM'S LENGTH $58,000 $27,500 47.41 $54,925 $58,000 $54,925 0.0 0.0 13.00 13.00 #DIV/0! $4,462 $0.10 0.00 00002 NEAR WATER 1 0 ######## 402
171-013-200-001-02* 01/15/21 $106,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $106,000 $57,500 54.25 $144,638 $106,000 $144,638 0.0 0.0 11.66 11.66 #DIV/0! $9,095 $0.21 0.00 S.L.F 1438/193 SILVER LAKE LOTS 0 0 ######## 402
171-015-305-041-00* 2535 BEAR PAW RIDGE07/08/21 $41,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $41,000 $17,700 43.17 $48,013 $41,000 $48,013 0.0 0.0 10.03 10.03 #DIV/0! $4,088 $0.09 0.00 00013 1457/66 10A LOTS SEC 15 &220 0 2/14/2024 401
171-015-316-155-00* 09/11/20 $28,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $28,000 $17,800 63.57 $35,528 $28,000 $35,528 0.0 0.0 10.60 10.60 #DIV/0! $2,642 $0.06 0.00 00013 1425/441 10A LOTS SEC 15 &220 0 1/5/1998 402
171-017-102-018-00 03/23/23 $25,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $25,000 $19,200 76.80 $34,033 $25,000 $34,033 0.0 0.0 10.22 10.22 #DIV/0! $2,446 $0.06 0.00 MTA 1505/385 MUSCOTT TEN ACRES1 0 5/29/1998 402
171-017-314-131-00* 09/03/20 $45,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $45,000 $14,900 33.11 $29,775 $45,000 $29,775 0.0 0.0 10.02 10.02 #DIV/0! $4,491 $0.10 0.00 MTA 1423/884 172-I16-000-006-00MUSCOTT TEN ACRES0 1 5/29/1998 402
171-022-101-010-00* 02/22/21 $24,900 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $24,900 $13,400 53.82 $30,700 $24,900 $30,700 0.0 0.0 10.20 10.20 #DIV/0! $2,441 $0.06 0.00 00013 1441/561 10A LOTS SEC 15 &220 0 11/8/2010 402
171-022-102-020-00* 07/21/20 $24,900 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $24,900 $15,800 63.45 $31,687 $24,900 $31,687 0.0 0.0 10.18 10.18 #DIV/0! $2,446 $0.06 0.00 00013 1419/336 10A LOTS SEC 15 &220 0 5/26/1998 402
171-022-103-021-00* 02/16/21 $23,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $23,500 $16,200 68.94 $35,775 $23,500 $35,775 0.0 0.0 10.15 10.15 #DIV/0! $2,315 $0.05 0.00 00013 1440/690 10A LOTS SEC 15 &220 0 5/26/1998 402
171-022-110-095-00 04/24/24 $79,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $79,000 $27,200 34.43 $54,340 $79,000 $54,340 0.0 0.0 10.40 10.40 #DIV/0! $7,596 $0.17 0.00 00013 1528/945 10A LOTS SEC 15 &220 0 5/26/1999 402
171-022-208-080-00* 06/15/21 $22,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $22,000 $18,800 85.45 $37,650 $22,000 $36,650 0.0 0.0 10.50 10.50 #DIV/0! $2,095 $0.05 0.00 00013 1454/473 10A LOTS SEC 15 &220 0 5/22/1998 001
171-022-303-030-00* 3615 BIG SKY TRAIL10/10/21 $50,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $50,000 $17,200 34.40 $34,350 $50,000 $34,350 0.0 0.0 10.10 10.10 #DIV/0! $4,950 $0.11 0.00 00013 1462/256 10A LOTS SEC 15 &221 0 1/3/2012 402
171-022-415-145-00* 3862 JOHNS 03/21/22 $49,900 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $49,900 $16,000 32.06 $45,325 $49,900 $45,325 0.0 0.0 10.70 10.66 #DIV/0! $4,664 $0.11 0.00 00013 1479/893 10A LOTS SEC 15 &220 0 5/22/1998 402
171-025-200-002-00 307 W OSTRANDER ROAD09/04/20 $24,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $24,000 $11,500 47.92 $22,978 $24,000 $22,978 0.0 0.0 9.51 9.51 #DIV/0! $2,524 $0.06 0.00 00011 1423/987 TWP. 1 0 4/28/1999 401
171-025-400-001-03* 4627 QUARRY RD12/15/20 $35,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $35,000 $0 0.00 $24,000 $35,000 $24,000 0.0 0.0 10.00 10.00 #DIV/0! $3,500 $0.08 0.00 00011 1434/894 TWP. 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 302
172-020-200-001-06* 10/14/21 $25,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $25,000 $12,500 50.00 $37,538 $25,000 $37,538 0.0 0.0 10.01 10.01 #DIV/0! $2,498 $0.06 0.00 00012 1466/523 10A/EAST TWP 0 0 12/2/1998 402
172-020-200-001-13 09/22/23 $30,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $30,000 $16,700 55.67 $33,310 $30,000 $32,310 0.0 0.0 9.73 9.73 #DIV/0! $3,083 $0.07 0.00 00012 1517/509 10A/EAST TWP 0 0 12/2/1998 402
172-020-200-001-14 09/22/23 $27,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $27,000 $15,100 55.93 $30,219 $27,000 $30,219 0.0 0.0 9.16 9.16 #DIV/0! $2,948 $0.07 0.00 00012 1516/640 10A/EAST TWP 0 0 12/2/1998 402
172-I16-000-006-00* 2840 E MULLETT LAKE RD09/03/20 $45,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $45,000 $6,700 14.89 $29,775 $45,000 $29,775 200.0 288.8 10.02 1.33 $225 $4,491 $0.10 200.00 00011 1423/884 171-017-314-131-00INLAND WATERWAY ESTATES0 1 8/5/1998 402 SUBDIVISION

Totals: $763,200 $763,200 $341,700 $794,559 $763,200 $792,559 200.0 196.19 187.45
Sale. Ratio => 44.77 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 20.57 per FF=> $3,816 per Net Acre=> 3,890.21 per SqFt=> $0.09

I Used 3890

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2020 thru 2025

Koehler 16-30 Acre Study
Parcel Number Street AddressSale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when SoldAsd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FFDollars/AcreDollars/SqFtActual Front ECF Area Liber/PageOther Parcels in SaleLand Table Gravel Paved Inspected DateUse Code Class Rate Group 1Rate Group 2Rate Group 3Site CharacteristicsAccess Water Supply SewerProperty RestrictionsRestriction NotesWaterfont ViewWaterfrontWaterfront NameWaterfront OwnershipWaterfront InfluencesBottom Character

171-020-200-005-02 3217 E MULLETT LAKE RD05/07/21 $50,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $50,000 $20,700 41.40 $41,486 $50,000 $41,486 0.0 0.0 22.43 22.43 #DIV/0! $2,230 $0.05 0.00 00011 1449/116 TWP. 0 1 NOT INSPECTED 001
172-018-400-004-00 2792 S CARTER RD08/09/24 $55,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $55,000 $23,500 42.73 $47,000 $55,000 $47,000 0.0 0.0 20.00 20.00 #DIV/0! $2,750 $0.06 0.00 00011 1536/80 TWP. 1 0 5/27/1999 402
200-035-400-009-00* 11618 BILDER RD10/08/21 $45,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $45,000 $17,200 38.22 $47,000 $45,000 $47,000 0.0 0.0 20.00 20.00 #DIV/0! $2,250 $0.05 0.00 TWP 1464/514 TOWNSHIP 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 401
200-035-413-121-00 11984 BILDER07/23/24 $85,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $85,000 $23,500 27.65 $48,504 $85,000 $48,504 0.0 0.0 20.64 20.64 #DIV/0! $4,118 $0.09 0.00 TWP 1534/921 200-036-300-001-23, 200-036-300-001-24TOWNSHIP 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402
172-P23-000-066-00 5844 BIG SKY TR08/14/24 $62,500 QC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $62,500 $0 0.00 $98,892 $62,500 $98,892 1,724.8 2080.5 18.26 1.82 $36 $3,423 $0.08 1,644.76 00011 1537/350 172-P23-000-067-00, 172-P23-000-068-00, 172-P23-000-069-00, 172-P23-000-070-00TWP. 0 1 NOT INSPECTED 402 A A

Totals: $297,500 $297,500 $84,900 $282,882 $297,500 $282,882 1,724.8 101.33 84.89
Sale. Ratio => 28.54 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 17.78 per FF=> $172 per Net Acre=> 2,936.07 per SqFt=> $0.07

I Used 2935

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2021 thru 2025

Koehler 31-60 Acre Study
Parcel Number Street AddressSale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when SoldAsd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FFDollars/AcreDollars/SqFtActual Front ECF Area Liber/PageOther Parcels in SaleLand Table Gravel Paved Inspected DateUse Code Class Rate Group 1Rate Group 2Rate Group 3Site CharacteristicsAccess Water Supply SewerProperty RestrictionsRestriction NotesWaterfont ViewWaterfrontWaterfront NameWaterfront OwnershipWaterfront InfluencesBottom Character

171-009-200-015-00* 10/21/22 $131,736 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $131,736 $25,300 19.21 $80,451 $131,736 $78,309 0.0 0.0 46.20 12.50 #DIV/0! $2,851 $0.07 0.00 00011 1496/184 171-010-100-005-00TWP. 1 0 9/1/1998 401
171-010-100-005-00* 10/21/22 $131,736 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $131,736 $39,200 29.76 $78,309 $131,736 $78,309 0.0 0.0 46.20 46.20 #DIV/0! $2,851 $0.07 0.00 00011 1496/184 171-009-200-015-00TWP. 1 0 6/8/1994 402
171-016-100-003-04* 12/09/22 $130,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $130,000 $25,400 19.54 $50,850 $130,000 $50,850 0.0 0.0 40.00 40.00 #DIV/0! $3,250 $0.07 0.00 00011 1499/155 TWP. 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402
171-024-400-003-00* 06/08/21 $36,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $36,000 $29,100 80.83 $67,800 $36,000 $67,800 0.0 0.0 40.00 40.00 #DIV/0! $900 $0.02 0.00 00011 1454/803 TWP. 1 0 4/29/1999 402
171-033-101-001-02 3810 M-68 04/27/23 $100,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $100,000 $48,900 48.90 $97,875 $100,000 $97,375 0.0 0.0 61.00 61.00 #DIV/0! $1,639 $0.04 0.00 00011 1506/756 TWP. 0 0 5/15/1998 401

Totals: $529,472 $529,472 $167,900 $375,285 $529,472 $372,643 0.0 233.40 199.70
Sale. Ratio => 31.71 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 25.99 per FF=> #DIV/0! per Net Acre=> 2,268.52 per SqFt=> $0.05

I Used 2265

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2021 thru 2025

Koehler 61+ Acre Study
Parcel Number Street AddressSale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when SoldAsd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FFDollars/AcreDollars/SqFtActual Front ECF Area Liber/PageOther Parcels in SaleLand Table Gravel Paved Inspected DateUse Code Class Rate Group 1Rate Group 2Rate Group 3Site CharacteristicsAccess Water Supply SewerProperty RestrictionsRestriction NotesWaterfont ViewWaterfrontWaterfront NameWaterfront OwnershipWaterfront InfluencesBottom Character

171-025-100-001-02 845 W OSRANDER ROAD01/23/23 $700,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $546,390 $0 0.00 $420,000 $546,390 $420,000 0.0 0.0 280.00 280.00 #DIV/0! $1,951 $0.04 0.00 00011 1501/507 TWP. 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 401
171-033-100-002-00* 03/30/22 $250,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $250,000 $68,200 27.28 $123,750 $250,000 $123,750 0.0 0.0 110.00 110.00 #DIV/0! $2,273 $0.05 0.00 00011 1479/452 TWP. 0 1 5/7/1998 401
171-033-101-001-02 3810 M-68 04/27/23 $100,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $100,000 $48,900 48.90 $97,875 $100,000 $97,375 0.0 0.0 61.00 61.00 #DIV/0! $1,639 $0.04 0.00 00011 1506/756 TWP. 0 0 5/15/1998 401
171-036-100-002-00 01/23/23 $700,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $153,610 $50,400 32.81 $121,125 $153,610 $121,125 0.0 0.0 79.00 79.00 #DIV/0! $1,944 $0.04 0.00 00011 1501/507 TWP. 1 0 4/23/1999 402
172-029-100-001-01 02/13/25 $1,123,885 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH$1,123,885 $267,900 23.84 $535,854 $1,123,885 $535,854 0.0 0.0 324.76 324.76 #DIV/0! $3,461 $0.08 0.00 AG. 1548/815 AGRICULTURE 1 1 NOT INSPECTED 102
172-033-200-002-03 06/09/23 $186,400 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $186,400 $68,200 36.59 $136,368 $186,400 $136,368 0.0 0.0 93.23 93.23 #DIV/0! $1,999 $0.05 0.00 AG. 1514/780 AGRICULTURE 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 102
172-033-200-002-04* 10/27/22 $218,400 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $218,400 $0 0.00 $89,108 $218,400 $89,108 0.0 0.0 72.77 72.77 #DIV/0! $3,001 $0.07 0.00 AG. 1497/610 AGRICULTURE 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 102
173-950-100-015-00* 02/25/21 $450,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $100,000 $0 0.00 $103,500 $100,000 $103,500 0.0 0.0 80.00 78.56 #DIV/0! $1,250 $0.03 0.00 00011 1442/247 173-950-200-002-00TWP. 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 502
173-950-100-015-00* 05/13/22 $123,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $123,000 $0 0.00 $100,601 $123,000 $100,601 0.0 0.0 78.56 78.56 #DIV/0! $1,566 $0.04 0.00 00011 1483/687 173-950-200-002-04TWP. 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 502
173-950-200-002-00* 02/25/21 $450,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $350,000 $0 0.00 $103,500 $350,000 $103,500 0.0 0.0 80.00 280.00 #DIV/0! $4,375 $0.10 0.00 00011 1442/247 173-950-200-002-00, 173-950-100-015-00TWP. 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 001
173-950-200-002-01 01/17/25 $185,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $185,000 $0 0.00 $200,390 $185,000 $200,390 0.0 0.0 91.00 94.00 #DIV/0! $2,033 $0.05 0.00 00011 1548/319 TWP. 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 502
173-950-200-002-04* 05/13/22 $123,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $123,000 $0 0.00 $100,601 $123,000 $100,601 0.0 0.0 78.56 26.94 #DIV/0! $1,566 $0.04 0.00 00011 1483/687 173-950-100-015-00TWP. 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 502

Totals: $4,609,685 $3,459,685 $503,600 $2,132,672 $3,459,685 $2,132,172 0.0 1,428.88 1,578.82
Sale. Ratio => 14.56 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 18.41 per FF=> #DIV/0! per Net Acre=> 2,421.26 per SqFt=> $0.06

I Used 2420
*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2021 thru 2025

Koehler AG 60+ Acre Study
Parcel Number Street AddressSale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when SoldAsd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FFDollars/AcreDollars/SqFtActual Front ECF Area Liber/PageOther Parcels in SaleLand Table Gravel Paved Inspected DateUse Code Class Rate Group 1Rate Group 2Rate Group 3Site CharacteristicsAccess Water Supply SewerProperty RestrictionsRestriction NotesWaterfont ViewWaterfrontWaterfront NameWaterfront OwnershipWaterfront InfluencesBottom Character

172-033-200-002-02* 04/14/16 $210,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $210,000 $0 0.00 $168,490 $210,000 $168,490 0.0 0.0 166.00 166.00 #DIV/0! $1,265 $0.03 0.00 AG. 1304/666 AGRICULTURE 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 001
172-033-200-002-03 06/09/23 $186,400 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $186,400 $68,200 36.59 $136,368 $186,400 $136,368 0.0 0.0 93.23 93.23 #DIV/0! $1,999 $0.05 0.00 AG. 1514/780 AGRICULTURE 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 102
172-033-200-002-04* 10/27/22 $218,400 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $218,400 $0 0.00 $89,108 $218,400 $89,108 0.0 0.0 72.77 72.77 #DIV/0! $3,001 $0.07 0.00 AG. 1497/610 AGRICULTURE 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 102

Totals: $614,800 $614,800 $68,200 $393,966 $614,800 $393,966 0.0 332.00 332.00
Sale. Ratio => 11.09 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 21.12 per FF=> #DIV/0! per Net Acre=> 1,851.81 per SqFt=> $0.04

I Used 1,850.00

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2016 thru 2025

Mullett LK Influ FF Study
Parcel Number Street AddressSale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when SoldAsd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FFDollars/AcreDollars/SqFtActual Front ECF Area Liber/PageOther Parcels in SaleLand Table Gravel Paved Inspected DateUse Code Class Rate Group 1Rate Group 2Rate Group 3Site CharacteristicsAccess Water Supply SewerProperty RestrictionsRestriction NotesWaterfont ViewWaterfrontWaterfront NameWaterfront OwnershipWaterfront InfluencesBottom Character

172-P21-000-056-01* 757 W SHORE VIEW LN12/01/15 $40,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $40,000 $19,200 48.00 $47,831 $14,586 $22,417 57.6 120.8 0.14 0.14 $253 $104,935 $2.41 50.00 00007 1296/654 MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE0 1 36069 401 A' FRONTAGE
172-P21-000-056-02* 767 W SHORE VIEW LN12/11/17 $320,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $40,600 $15,400 37.93 $124,798 $29,635 $113,833 57.6 120.8 0.11 0.14 $514 $271,881 $6.24 50.00 00007 1350/490 172-P21-000-051-00MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE0 1 36069 401 A' FRONTAGE
172-P21-000-065-01* 613 W SHORE VIEW LN06/20/12 $30,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $30,000 $0 0.00 $38,900 $30,000 $38,900 100.0 120.0 0.28 0.28 $300 $109,091 $2.50 100.00 00007 1205/893 MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE0 1 41271 402 A' FRONTAGE
172-P21-000-067-00* 529 W SHORE VIEW LN11/12/10 $129,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $129,000 $60,400 46.82 $153,346 $35,200 $59,546 140.1 195.0 0.49 0.49 $251 $72,428 $1.66 120.64 00007 1167/115 172-P21-000-068-00MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE0 1 36069 401 A' FRONTAGE
172-P21-000-068-00* 3511 E SHORE VIEW LN11/12/10 $129,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $129,000 $29,600 22.95 $59,646 $129,000 $59,546 139.0 205.8 0.49 0.50 $928 $265,432 $6.09 113.58 00007 1167/115 172-P21-000-068-00MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE0 1 36069 401 A' FRONTAGE
172-P21-000-069-00* 552 E SHORE VIEW LN09/20/12 $132,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $132,000 $52,100 39.47 $161,667 $19,140 $48,807 125.5 188.2 0.43 0.43 $153 $44,203 $1.01 100.35 00007 1213/104 MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE0 1 37238 401 A' FRONTAGE
172-P21-000-069-00* 552 E SHORE VIEW LN01/08/21 $178,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $178,000 $72,800 40.90 $142,282 $82,141 $46,423 125.5 188.2 0.43 0.43 $655 $189,702 $4.35 100.35 00007 1437/332 MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE0 1 37238 401 A' FRONTAGE
172-P21-000-080-00* 758 E SHORE VIEW LN11/10/17 $60,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $60,000 $31,100 51.83 $67,189 $31,711 $38,900 100.0 120.0 0.28 0.28 $317 $115,313 $2.65 100.00 00007 1347/374 MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE0 1 36069 401 A' FRONTAGE
172-P21-000-081-00* 782 E SHORE VIEW LN12/07/18 $150,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $150,000 $94,200 62.80 $153,599 $33,401 $37,000 100.0 120.0 0.28 0.28 $334 $121,458 $2.79 100.00 00007 1375/908 MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE0 1 36069 401 A' FRONTAGE
172-P21-000-082-00* 780 E SHORE VIEW LN10/18/19 $148,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $148,000 $74,200 50.14 $133,483 $51,517 $37,000 100.0 120.0 0.28 0.28 $515 $187,335 $4.30 100.00 00007 1397/365 MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE0 1 36069 401 A' FRONTAGE
172-P21-000-086-01* E SHORE VIEW LN07/26/19 $20,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $20,000 $0 0.00 $12,993 $20,000 $12,993 74.2 81.4 0.13 0.13 $269 $158,730 $3.64 87.64 00007 1390/350 172-P21-000-086-02MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE0 0 NOT INSPECTED 403 D' FRONTAGE
172-P21-000-086-02* E SHORE VIEW LN07/26/19 $20,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $20,000 $0 0.00 $12,993 $20,000 $12,993 47.0 26.0 0.13 0.06 $426 $158,730 $3.64 96.84 00007 1390/350 172-P21-000-086-01MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE0 0 NOT INSPECTED 403 A' FRONTAGE
172-S27-000-018-00* 1135 LYNN DR06/17/11 $65,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $62,000 $28,100 45.32 $56,048 $54,516 $48,564 144.9 356.3 0.47 0.21 $376 $116,487 $2.67 120.65 00007 1180/465 171-009-200-021-00MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE0 1 36042 401 A' FRONTAGE
172-S27-000-019-00* 1125 LYNN DR07/31/12 $83,600 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $83,600 $35,900 42.94 $104,911 $15,358 $36,669 78.0 165.1 0.23 0.23 $197 $67,656 $1.55 60.00 00007 1210/735 MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE0 1 36047 401 A' FRONTAGE
172-S27-000-019-00* 1125 LYNN DR05/06/16 $87,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $87,500 $45,000 51.43 $104,911 $19,258 $36,669 78.0 165.1 0.23 0.23 $247 $84,837 $1.95 60.00 00007 1306/313 MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE0 1 36047 401 A' FRONTAGE
172-S27-000-031-00* 3327 W LYNN DR09/04/15 $175,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $175,000 $87,700 50.11 $208,856 $74,901 $108,757 104.5 120.0 0.33 0.33 $717 $226,287 $5.19 120.00 00007 1290/744 MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE0 1 36047 401 B' FRONTAGE
172-S29-000-040-00* 3056 RED PINE09/29/15 $125,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $120,500 $79,600 66.06 $115,056 $38,130 $32,686 84.0 107.2 0.44 0.44 $454 $87,254 $2.00 10.37 00007 1292/632 MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE1 0 36475 401 A' FRONTAGE
172-S29-000-040-00* 3056 RED PINE04/03/17 $142,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $142,000 $61,500 43.31 $115,056 $59,630 $32,686 84.0 107.2 0.44 0.44 $710 $136,453 $3.13 10.37 00007 1331/408 MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE1 0 36475 401 A' FRONTAGE
172-S29-000-040-00* 3056 RED PINE07/23/20 $158,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $158,000 $55,800 35.32 $113,659 $77,027 $32,686 84.0 107.2 0.44 0.44 $917 $176,263 $4.05 10.37 00007 1419/600 MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE1 0 36475 401 A' FRONTAGE
172-S29-000-044-00* 08/07/24 $45,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $45,000 $29,200 64.89 $58,496 $45,000 $58,496 67.1 150.0 0.21 0.21 $671 $217,391 $4.99 60.00 00007 1536/48 MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE1 0 36039 402 B' FRONTAGE
172-S29-000-047-00* 3350 RED PINE DR09/22/11 $10,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $10,000 $35,000 350.00 $93,591 $10,000 $93,591 112.0 99.5 0.34 0.34 $89 $29,070 $0.67 141.38 00007 1185/356 MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE1 0 36039 402 B' FRONTAGEB' FRONTAGE
172-S29-000-050-00* 1029 REEF RD04/18/17 $160,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $160,000 $71,700 44.81 $171,881 $51,395 $63,276 75.7 60.3 0.17 0.17 $679 $298,808 $6.86 121.64 00007 1331/525 MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE1 0 36475 401 B' FRONTAGE
172-S29-000-051-00* 1039 REEF RD09/13/12 $114,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $109,000 $49,700 45.60 $151,561 $17,486 $60,047 71.8 60.4 0.16 0.16 $243 $109,975 $2.52 117.14 00007 1212/843 MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE1 0 36039 401 B' FRONTAGE
172-S29-000-051-00* 1039 REEF RD07/17/18 $120,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $118,000 $67,600 57.29 $141,517 $39,115 $62,632 71.8 60.4 0.16 0.16 $545 $246,006 $5.65 117.14 00007 1364/265 MULLETT LAKE INFLUENCE1 0 36039 401 B' FRONTAGE

Totals: $4,012,600 $3,491,950 $1,669,500 $3,882,423 $1,380,843 $1,771,216 3,108.0 9.29 9.76
Sale. Ratio => 47.81 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 55.41 per FF=> $448 per Net Acre=> 148,685.58 per SqFt=> $3.41



I Used 440

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2010 thru 2025

Koehler Modoc Site Value Study
Parcel Number Street AddressSale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when SoldAsd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FFDollars/AcreDollars/SqFtActual Front ECF Area Liber/PageOther Parcels in SaleLand Table Gravel Paved Inspected DateUse Code Class Rate Group 1Rate Group 2Rate Group 3Site CharacteristicsAccess Water Supply SewerProperty RestrictionsRestriction NotesWaterfont ViewWaterfrontWaterfront NameWaterfront OwnershipWaterfront InfluencesBottom Character

172-M50-000-003-00 4850 MODOC RD03/23/18 $120,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $116,000 $61,800 53.28 $123,249 $82,751 $90,000 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 MODOC 1356/355 MODOC 1 0 37939 401
172-M50-000-004-00 4850 MODOC RD05/05/21 $180,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $180,000 $76,500 42.50 $153,001 $116,999 $90,000 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 MODOC 1449/331 MODOC 1 0 37630 401
172-M50-000-007-00 4850 MODOC RD10/30/17 $143,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $139,000 $64,300 46.26 $133,282 $95,718 $90,000 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 MODOC 1347/075 MODOC 1 0 40911 401
172-M50-000-008-00 4850 MODOC RD08/06/18 $147,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $146,500 $70,300 47.99 $143,797 $92,703 $90,000 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 MODOC 1365/611 MODOC 1 0 37630 401
172-M50-000-011-00 1980 CAMP MODOC09/14/20 $140,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $140,000 $74,000 52.86 $149,758 $80,242 $90,000 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 MODOC 1425/417 MODOC 1 0 45336 401

Totals: $730,000 $721,500 $346,900 $703,087 $468,413 $450,000 0.0 0.00 0.00
Sale. Ratio => 48.08 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 4.56 per FF=> #DIV/0! per Net Acre=> #DIV/0! per SqFt=> #DIV/0!

Avg Land Value- $89,935

I Used $90,000

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2017 thru 2025

Cedar Springs Site Value OFF Water Study
Parcel Number Street AddressSale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when SoldAsd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FFDollars/AcreDollars/SqFtActual Front ECF Area Liber/PageOther Parcels in SaleLand Table Gravel Paved Inspected DateUse Code Class Rate Group 1Rate Group 2Rate Group 3Site CharacteristicsAccess Water Supply SewerProperty RestrictionsRestriction NotesWaterfont ViewWaterfrontWaterfront NameWaterfront OwnershipWaterfront InfluencesBottom Character

172-C30-000-007-00* 12/02/21 $65,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $65,000 $27,000 41.54 $54,000 $65,000 $54,000 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 C-30 1469/787 CEDAR SPRINGS 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402
172-C30-000-010-00* 10/06/21 $50,000 LC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $50,000 $27,000 54.00 $54,000 $50,000 $54,000 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 C-30 1464/116 CEDAR SPRINGS 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402
172-C30-000-010-00 03/11/24 $56,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $56,000 $27,000 48.21 $54,000 $56,000 $54,000 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 C-30 1526/66 CEDAR SPRINGS 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402

Totals: $171,000 $171,000 $81,000 $162,000 $171,000 $162,000 0.0 0.00 0.00
Sale. Ratio => 47.37 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 6.24 per FF=> #DIV/0! per Net Acre=> #DIV/0! per SqFt=> #DIV/0!

Site Value Avg- $57,000

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2021 thru 2025

Cedar Springs Site Valuie ON Water Study
Parcel Number Street AddressSale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when SoldAsd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FFDollars/AcreDollars/SqFtActual Front ECF Area Liber/PageOther Parcels in SaleLand Table Gravel Paved Inspected DateUse Code Class Rate Group 1Rate Group 2Rate Group 3Site CharacteristicsAccess Water Supply SewerProperty RestrictionsRestriction NotesWaterfont ViewWaterfrontWaterfront NameWaterfront OwnershipWaterfront InfluencesBottom Character

172-C30-000-001-00* 1678 CEDAR SPRING01/15/21 $208,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $104,000 $35,000 33.65 $70,000 $104,000 $70,000 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 C-30 1437/720 172-C30-000-002-00CEDAR SPRINGS 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402
172-C30-000-002-00* 4555 MODOC ROAD01/15/21 $208,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $104,000 $35,000 33.65 $70,000 $104,000 $70,000 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 C-30 1437/720 172-C30-000-001-00CEDAR SPRINGS 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402
172-C30-000-007-00* 12/02/21 $65,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $65,000 $27,000 41.54 $54,000 $65,000 $54,000 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 C-30 1469/787 CEDAR SPRINGS 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402
172-C30-000-010-00* 10/06/21 $50,000 LC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $50,000 $27,000 54.00 $54,000 $50,000 $54,000 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 C-30 1464/116 CEDAR SPRINGS 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402
172-C30-000-010-00 03/11/24 $56,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $56,000 $27,000 48.21 $54,000 $56,000 $54,000 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 C-30 1526/66 CEDAR SPRINGS 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402

Totals: $587,000 $379,000 $151,000 $302,000 $379,000 $302,000 0.0 0.00 0.00
Sale. Ratio => 39.84 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 8.97 per FF=> #DIV/0! per Net Acre=> #DIV/0! per SqFt=> #DIV/0!

Site Value Avg- $75,800

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2021 thru 2025

Near Water FF "A,D" & Edwin Millers Sub Study
Parcel Number Street AddressSale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when SoldAsd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FFDollars/AcreDollars/SqFtActual Front ECF Area Liber/PageOther Parcels in SaleLand Table Gravel Paved Inspected DateUse Code Class Rate Group 1Rate Group 2Rate Group 3Site CharacteristicsAccess Water Supply SewerProperty RestrictionsRestriction NotesWaterfont ViewWaterfrontWaterfront NameWaterfront OwnershipWaterfront InfluencesBottom Character

171-003-309-084-00 09/08/23 $650,000 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH$30,000 $8,800 29.33 $257,194 $30,000 $257,194 98.0 113.0 0.65 0.32 $306 $46,512 $1.07 125.00 00002 1515/737 171-003-309-083-00, 171-003-309-084-01NEAR WATER 0 1 10/2/1998 402 A' FRONTAGE
171-003-309-084-01 09/08/23 $650,000 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH$30,000 $8,800 29.33 $257,194 $30,000 $257,194 98.0 113.0 0.65 0.32 $306 $46,512 $1.07 125.00 00002 1515/737 171-003-309-084-00, 171-003-309-083-00NEAR WATER 0 1 10/2/1998 402 A' FRONTAGE
172-P21-000-088-03 08/25/23 $25,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $25,000 $4,900 19.60 $9,811 $25,000 $9,811 54.5 50.0 0.12 0.12 $459 $217,391 $4.99 100.00 00002 1514/624 NEAR WATER 1 0 10/1/1998 402 A' FRONTAGE
171-009-100-016-00* 3895 BRIGADOON12/08/20 $15,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $15,000 $14,200 94.67 $28,400 $15,000 $28,400 56.0 262.0 0.34 0.34 $268 $44,510 $1.02 56.00 00002 1434/417 NEAR WATER 0 1 6/3/1998 402 D' FRONTAGE
172-P21-000-088-04 4647 SHOREVIEW LANE09/20/23 $25,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $25,000 $6,600 26.40 $13,237 $25,000 $9,811 54.5 50.0 0.12 0.12 $459 $217,391 $4.99 100.00 00002 1516/252 NEAR WATER 1 0 10/1/1998 401 A' FRONTAGE
172-P21-000-088-09 05/06/24 $3,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $3,000 $6,900 230.00 $13,883 $3,000 $13,099 97.0 100.0 0.29 0.29 $31 $10,453 $0.24 150.00 00002 1529/579 NEAR WATER 0 0 10/1/1998 402 A' FRONTAGE

Totals: $1,368,000 $128,000 $50,200 $579,719 $128,000 $575,509 458.0 2.14 1.50
Sale. Ratio => 39.22 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 82.39 per FF=> $280 per Net Acre=> 59,701.49 per SqFt=> $1.37

I used 280
*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2020 thru 2025

Near Water FF "B,C" Study
Parcel Number Street AddressSale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when SoldAsd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FFDollars/AcreDollars/SqFtActual Front ECF Area Liber/PageOther Parcels in SaleLand Table Gravel Paved Inspected DateUse Code Class Rate Group 1Rate Group 2Rate Group 3Site CharacteristicsAccess Water Supply SewerProperty RestrictionsRestriction NotesWaterfont ViewWaterfrontWaterfront NameWaterfront OwnershipWaterfront InfluencesBottom Character

171-009-100-008-00* 3980 BRIGADOON LN01/08/21 $35,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $35,000 $15,700 44.86 $37,575 $35,000 $37,575 135.0 156.0 0.48 0.48 $259 $72,464 $1.66 135.00 00002 1437/261 NEAR WATER 0 1 6/3/1998 402 C' FRONTAGE
172-P21-000-089-00* 12/09/20 $32,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $32,500 $16,900 52.00 $33,861 $32,500 $33,861 322.5 333.2 2.47 2.47 $101 $13,169 $0.30 322.30 00002 1434/551 NEAR WATER 0 1 10/1/1998 402 B' FRONTAGE

Totals: $67,500 $67,500 $32,600 $71,436 $67,500 $71,436 457.5 2.95 2.95
Sale. Ratio => 48.30 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 5.05 per FF=> $148 per Net Acre=> 22,873.60 per SqFt=> $0.53

I used 148
*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2020 thru 2025

Indian River FF Study
Parcel Number Street AddressSale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when SoldAsd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FFDollars/AcreDollars/SqFtActual Front ECF Area Liber/PageOther Parcels in SaleLand Table Gravel Paved Inspected DateUse Code Class Rate Group 1Rate Group 2Rate Group 3Site CharacteristicsAccess Water Supply SewerProperty RestrictionsRestriction NotesWaterfont ViewWaterfrontWaterfront NameWaterfront OwnershipWaterfront InfluencesBottom Character

171-008-300-010-00* 4562 BEATTY DR07/29/16 $175,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $170,000 $93,500 55.00 $189,347 $57,395 $76,742 109.1 195.0 0.52 0.52 $526 $111,447 $2.56 110.00 00008 1311/437 INDIAN RIVER 0 1 NOT INSPECTED 401
172-I15-000-001-00* 4710 INLAND RTE DR08/23/19 $290,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $290,000 $77,300 26.66 $208,036 $179,637 $97,673 92.0 0.0 0.29 0.29 $1,953 $615,195 $14.12 0.00 00008 1393/338 INDIAN RIVER 1 0 7/9/1998 401
172-I15-000-002-00* 4696 INLAND RTE DR06/28/17 $285,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $200,000 $94,800 47.40 $195,417 $74,657 $70,074 213.2 544.9 0.92 0.23 $350 $80,973 $1.86 215.86 00008 1338/627 172-I15-000-008-00, 172-I15-000-009-00INDIAN RIVER 0 1 7/9/1998 401

Totals: $750,000 $660,000 $265,600 $592,800 $311,689 $244,489 414.3 1.73 1.04
Sale. Ratio => 40.24 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 14.67 per FF=> $752 per Net Acre=> 180,271.26 per SqFt=> $4.14

I Used 752

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2016 thru 2025

Pigeon River FF Study
Parcel Number Street AddressSale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when SoldAsd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FFDollars/AcreDollars/SqFtActual Front ECF Area Liber/PageOther Parcels in SaleLand Table Gravel Paved Inspected DateUse Code Class Rate Group 1Rate Group 2Rate Group 3Site CharacteristicsAccess Water Supply SewerProperty RestrictionsRestriction NotesWaterfont ViewWaterfrontWaterfront NameWaterfront OwnershipWaterfront InfluencesBottom Character

171-009-100-039-01* 1461 RIVERVIEW LANE07/23/21 $164,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $164,000 $64,700 39.45 $129,340 $75,314 $40,654 83.9 168.0 0.39 0.39 $898 $193,113 $4.43 101.00 00009 1457/804 PIGEON RIVER 0 1 8/31/1998 401 A' FRONTAGE
171-009-400-001-00 05/14/24 $10,000 QC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $10,000 $7,900 79.00 $15,730 $10,000 $15,730 286.0 130.0 0.85 0.85 $35 $11,710 $0.27 286.00 00009 1529/857 PIGEON RIVER 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 D' FRONTAGE
171-009-400-001-01* 3195 SHIRLEY LN06/17/20 $63,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $63,500 $17,000 26.77 $34,105 $63,500 $27,000 150.0 155.0 0.53 0.53 $423 $118,914 $2.73 150.00 00009 1415/376 PIGEON RIVER 1 0 2/14/2024 401 C' FRONTAGE
171-009-400-006-00* 3177 CANDY LN11/20/20 $125,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $125,000 $46,900 37.52 $95,377 $61,312 $31,689 176.1 102.8 0.42 0.42 $348 $147,740 $3.39 176.05 00009 1432/872 PIGEON RIVER 1 0 5/5/1999 401 C' FRONTAGE
171-009-400-010-00* 1570 SILERY RD04/29/22 $239,900 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $200,900 $75,900 37.78 $149,699 $65,575 $14,374 94.0 113.6 0.25 0.25 $698 $267,653 $6.14 93.95 00009 1485/2 171-009-400-011-01PIGEON RIVER 1 0 ######## 401 C' FRONTAGE
171-009-400-011-01* 3146 DARCY LN04/29/22 $239,900 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $39,000 $5,300 13.59 $17,194 $36,180 $14,374 43.0 147.4 0.25 0.14 $841 $147,673 $3.39 47.00 00009 1485/2 171-009-400-010-00PIGEON RIVER 1 0 5/5/1999 401 C' FRONTAGE
171-009-400-017-00* 1646 SILERY 09/14/22 $70,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $70,000 $31,500 45.00 $62,900 $66,248 $59,148 250.0 367.3 4.51 4.51 $265 $14,702 $0.34 250.00 00009 1493/309 171-009-400-019-01PIGEON RIVER 0 0 1/16/2017 401 C' FRONTAGE

Totals: $1,762,100 $1,512,100 $444,200 $987,917 $778,485 $247,197 1,356.8 7.96 7.47
Sale. Ratio => 29.38 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 18.91 per FF=> $501 per Net Acre=> 97,836.50 per SqFt=> $2.25

I Used 500
*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2020 thru 2025

FF Study for - HIAW,TWP,Platted Prop, Lebeau, Riverview, Inland Waterways
Parcel Number Street AddressSale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when SoldAsd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FFDollars/AcreDollars/SqFtActual Front ECF Area Liber/PageOther Parcels in SaleLand Table Gravel Paved Inspected DateUse Code Class Rate Group 1Rate Group 2Rate Group 3Site CharacteristicsAccess Water Supply SewerProperty RestrictionsRestriction NotesWaterfont ViewWaterfrontWaterfront NameWaterfront OwnershipWaterfront InfluencesBottom Character

171-004-400-019-07* 11/30/20 $225,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $5,000 $2,600 52.00 $306,877 $5,000 $306,123 100.0 400.0 0.90 0.92 $50 $5,587 $0.13 100.00 00010 1433/390 171-004-400-019-02TWP. 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 401 A
172-G01-000-015-00 4264 KATERI LN10/02/24 $12,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $12,000 $3,900 32.50 $7,808 $12,000 $7,808 108.4 200.0 0.46 0.46 $111 $26,144 $0.60 100.00 G01 1540/612 PLATTED PROP 0 1 5/6/1998 402 GREENWOOD SUB
172-G01-000-025-00 KATERI LN 02/07/23 $27,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $27,500 $5,500 20.00 $10,999 $27,500 $10,999 152.8 207.4 0.71 0.71 $180 $38,515 $0.88 150.00 G01 1502/222 PLATTED PROP 0 1 5/8/1998 402 GREENWOOD SUB
172-H03-000-018-00 4322 IVERSON TR07/19/24 $3,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $3,000 $3,500 116.67 $6,916 $3,000 $6,916 96.1 209.1 0.42 0.42 $31 $7,126 $0.16 75.35 HIAWA 1534/706 HIAWATHA HIGHLANDS0 0 7/13/1998 402 A FRONTAGE
172-H05-000-040-00* 4061 IVERSON TR06/07/22 $12,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $12,000 $3,300 27.50 $6,687 $12,000 $6,687 92.9 180.0 0.36 0.36 $129 $32,967 $0.76 88.00 HIAWA 1485/645 172-H05-000-041-00, 172-H05-000-042-00, 172-H05-000-043-00HIAWATHA HIGHLANDS0 1 7/13/1998 402 A FRONTAGE
172-H05-000-041-00* 4079 IVERSON TR06/07/22 $12,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $12,000 $3,300 27.50 $6,687 $12,000 $6,687 90.3 180.0 0.36 0.35 $133 $32,967 $0.76 85.00 HIAWA 1485/645 172-H05-000-040-00, 172-H05-000-042-00, 172-H05-000-043-00HIAWATHA HIGHLANDS0 1 7/13/1998 402 A FRONTAGE
172-H05-000-042-00* 4097 IVERSON TR06/07/22 $12,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $12,000 $3,300 27.50 $6,687 $12,000 $6,687 90.3 180.0 0.36 0.35 $133 $32,967 $0.76 85.00 HIAWA 1485/645 172-H05-000-041-00, 172-H05-000-040-00, 172-H05-000-043-00HIAWATHA HIGHLANDS0 1 7/13/1998 402 A FRONTAGE
172-H05-000-043-00* 4115 IVERSON TR06/07/22 $12,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $12,000 $3,000 25.00 $6,687 $12,000 $6,687 83.9 172.2 0.36 0.33 $143 $32,967 $0.76 72.00 HIAWA 1485/645 172-H05-000-041-00, 172-H05-000-042-00, 172-H05-000-040-00HIAWATHA HIGHLANDS0 1 7/13/1998 402 A FRONTAGE
172-H05-000-043-00 4115 IVERSON TR01/12/24 $9,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $9,500 $3,000 31.58 $6,041 $9,500 $6,041 83.9 172.2 0.33 0.33 $113 $28,788 $0.66 72.00 HIAWA 1523/448 HIAWATHA HIGHLANDS0 1 7/13/1998 402 A FRONTAGE
172-H07-000-065-00* 4317 COMMANCHEE TR04/28/22 $4,650 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $4,650 $6,200 133.33 $12,424 $4,650 $12,424 172.6 186.0 0.80 0.80 $27 $5,827 $0.13 187.00 HIAWA 1482/201 HIAWATHA HIGHLANDS0 1 7/13/1998 402 A FRONTAGE
172-H07-000-065-00 4317 COMMANCHEE TR01/26/23 $11,000 LC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $11,000 $6,200 56.36 $12,424 $11,000 $12,424 172.6 186.0 0.80 0.80 $64 $13,784 $0.32 187.00 HIAWA 1501/695 HIAWATHA HIGHLANDS0 1 7/13/1998 402 A FRONTAGE
172-H07-000-068-00* 4327 HATCHET TR09/09/20 $4,000 LC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $4,000 $3,200 80.00 $6,310 $4,000 $6,310 94.2 155.5 0.39 0.39 $42 $10,230 $0.23 75.05 HIAWA 1433/124 HIAWATHA HIGHLANDS0 1 7/13/1998 402 A FRONTAGE
172-I09-000-012-00* 4556 ONAWAY RD10/09/20 $156,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $8,000 $3,300 41.25 $6,633 $8,000 $6,633 99.0 297.0 0.68 0.68 $81 $11,852 $0.27 99.00 00004 1428/423 172-I09-000-013-00PLATTED PROP 0 1 5/29/1998 402 INDIAN VILLAGE
172-I11-000-045-00 4593 KALUA DR12/13/24 $25,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $12,500 $7,200 57.60 $14,256 $12,500 $14,256 198.0 594.0 1.35 0.68 $63 $9,259 $0.21 198.00 00004 1545/260 172-I11-000-046-00PLATTED PROP 0 0 5/29/1998 001 INDIAN VILLAGE
172-I11-000-046-00 4613 KALUA DR12/13/24 $25,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $12,500 $7,200 57.60 $14,256 $12,500 $14,256 198.0 594.0 1.35 0.68 $63 $9,259 $0.21 198.00 00004 1545/260 172-I11-000-045-00PLATTED PROP 0 1 5/29/1998 001 INDIAN VILLAGE
172-I13-000-082-00* 4634 ALOHA DR11/18/20 $5,700 QC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $5,700 $3,200 56.14 $6,409 $5,700 $6,409 95.7 277.3 0.63 0.63 $60 $9,048 $0.21 99.00 00004 1436/743 PLATTED PROP 1 0 5/11/1998 402 INDIAN VILLAGE
172-I13-000-082-00* 4634 ALOHA DR03/29/21 $7,600 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $7,600 $3,200 42.11 $6,887 $7,600 $6,887 95.7 277.3 0.63 0.63 $79 $12,063 $0.28 99.00 00004 1445/211 PLATTED PROP 1 0 5/11/1998 402 INDIAN VILLAGE
172-I13-000-082-00* 4634 ALOHA DR06/27/22 $10,000 QC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $10,000 $3,400 34.00 $6,887 $10,000 $6,887 95.7 277.3 0.63 0.63 $105 $15,873 $0.36 99.00 00004 1486/811 PLATTED PROP 1 0 5/11/1998 402 INDIAN VILLAGE
172-L17-000-009-00* 988 E MULLETT LAKE RD06/18/21 $8,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $8,000 $3,400 42.50 $6,863 $8,000 $6,863 95.3 170.5 0.39 0.39 $84 $20,460 $0.47 100.00 LBEAU 1453/167 LEBEAU SUB. 0 1 8/10/1998 402 A' FRONTAGE
172-L17-000-012-01* 994 E MULLETT LAKE07/13/21 $9,999 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $9,999 $3,200 32.00 $6,496 $9,999 $6,496 90.2 170.5 0.37 0.37 $111 $27,024 $0.62 94.65 LBEAU 1310/218 LEBEAU SUB. 0 0 2/14/2024 401 A' FRONTAGE
172-P23-000-063-00* 5744 BIG SKY TR04/06/21 $307,600 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $5,000 $5,200 104.00 $59,176 $5,000 $59,176 209.4 266.8 3.64 1.70 $24 $1,374 $0.03 74.13 00011 1446/121 172-P23-000-062-00TWP. 0 1 11/9/1998 402 A
172-P23-000-066-00 5844 BIG SKY TR08/14/24 $62,500 QC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $62,500 $0 0.00 $98,892 $62,500 $98,892 1,724.8 2080.5 18.26 1.82 $36 $3,423 $0.08 1,644.76 00011 1537/350 172-P23-000-067-00, 172-P23-000-068-00, 172-P23-000-069-00, 172-P23-000-070-00TWP. 0 1 NOT INSPECTED 402 A A
172-P23-000-067-00 5878 BIG SKY TR08/14/24 $62,500 QC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $62,500 $0 0.00 $98,892 $62,500 $98,892 1,724.8 2080.5 18.26 2.27 $36 $3,423 $0.08 1,644.76 00011 1537/350 172-P23-000-066-00, 172-P23-000-068-00, 172-P23-000-069-00, 172-P23-000-070-00TWP. 0 1 NOT INSPECTED 402 A
172-P23-000-068-00 5912 BIG SKY TR08/14/24 $62,500 QC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $62,500 $0 0.00 $98,892 $62,500 $98,892 1,724.8 2080.5 18.26 3.29 $36 $3,423 $0.08 1,644.76 00011 1537/350 172-P23-000-067-00, 172-P23-000-066-00, 172-P23-000-069-00, 172-P23-000-070-00TWP. 0 1 NOT INSPECTED 402 A
172-P23-000-069-00 5944 BIG SKY TR08/14/24 $62,500 QC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $62,500 $0 0.00 $98,892 $62,500 $98,892 1,724.8 2080.5 18.26 3.81 $36 $3,423 $0.08 1,644.76 00011 1537/350 172-P23-000-067-00, 172-P23-000-068-00, 172-P23-000-066-00, 172-P23-000-070-00TWP. 0 1 NOT INSPECTED 402 A
172-P23-000-070-00 5974 BIG SKY TR08/14/24 $62,500 QC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $62,500 $0 0.00 $98,892 $62,500 $98,892 1,724.8 2080.5 18.26 6.61 $36 $3,423 $0.08 1,644.76 00011 1537/350 172-P23-000-067-00, 172-P23-000-068-00, 172-P23-000-069-00, 172-P23-000-066-00TWP. 0 1 NOT INSPECTED 402 A
172-R25-000-009-00* 1944 TREMBLEY DR07/29/20 $7,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $7,000 $8,100 115.71 $16,275 $7,000 $16,275 155.0 150.0 0.53 0.53 $45 $13,109 $0.30 155.00 RVIEW 1420/336 RIVERVIEW SUB 0 1 8/24/1998 402 B' FRONTAGE
172-R25-000-012-00* 4386 COXEY RD12/08/21 $6,000 QC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $6,000 $7,800 130.00 $15,600 $6,000 $15,600 150.0 233.0 0.80 0.80 $40 $7,481 $0.17 150.00 RVIEW 1470/262 RIVERVIEW SUB 0 1 8/24/1998 402 B' FRONTAGE
172-R25-000-016-00* 4319 SUNDERLAND CT07/26/21 $13,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $13,000 $9,900 76.15 $19,780 $13,000 $18,200 175.0 230.3 0.93 0.93 $74 $14,054 $0.32 175.00 RVIEW 1457/622 RIVERVIEW SUB 0 1 2/17/2025 401 B' FRONTAGE
172-R25-000-019-00* 4320 SUNDERLAND CT05/13/20 $7,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $7,000 $9,700 138.57 $19,375 $7,000 $18,375 175.0 229.8 0.92 0.92 $40 $7,584 $0.17 175.00 RVIEW 1412/573 RIVERVIEW SUB 0 1 8/24/1998 401 B' FRONTAGE

Totals: $1,245,549 $549,449 $121,800 $1,089,900 $549,449 $1,086,566 11,794.0 110.42 33.58
Sale. Ratio => 22.17 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 42.14 per FF=> $47 per Net Acre=> 4,976.13 per SqFt=> $0.11

I Used 47
*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2020 thru 2025

COM FF Study-Near Water & "A"
Parcel Number Street AddressSale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when SoldAsd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Dollars/FF

053-030-303-001-01* 08/12/22 $35,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $35,000 0.00 435.0 $80
162-007-100-002-02 07/19/24 $275,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $275,000 0.00 2,675.0 $103
162-030-100-005-00 05/15/23 $120,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $120,000 0.00 1,128.0 $106
162-030-300-001-25 05/10/24 $90,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $90,000 0.00 690.0 $130
182-028-100-001-03 02/29/24 $10,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $10,000 0.00 200.0 $50
242-P07-000-016-00 07/28/23 $5,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $5,500 0.00 180.0 $31

Totals: $535,500 $535,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 5,308.0
Sale. Ratio => 0.00 Average

AVG PFF Std. Dev. => 0.00 per FF=> $83

I Used 83

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2022 thru 2025


